TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550909

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6306, Frame

0852

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		11/25/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media Recovery, Inc.		
Street Address:	5501 LBJ Freeway, Suite 350		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75240		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3301540	COLDMARK	
Registration Number:	3301541	WARM MARK	
Registration Number:	3427703	STARTMANAGER	
Registration Number:	3778444	DATACENTERTRAK	
Registration Number:	3420472	SHOCKWATCH USAGE MANAGER	
Registration Number:	3420473	SHOCKWATCH IMPACT MANAGER	
Registration Number:	3379401	EQUIPMANAGER	
Registration Number:	2652487	HEATWATCH	
Registration Number:	2124195	DATARANGER	
Registration Number:	1796896	HEAT WATCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2136207848 Phone:

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com **Correspondent Name:** Justine Lu/White & Case LLP Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700

Address Line 4: Los A	ss Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1785638-0030-S216				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu				
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/				
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2019				

Total Attachments: 3

source=[Media Recovery, Inc.- Texas Capital Bank] Release of Security Interest in Trademarks-v1#page1.tif source=[Media Recovery, Inc.- Texas Capital Bank] Release of Security Interest in Trademarks-v1#page2.tif source=[Media Recovery, Inc.- Texas Capital Bank] Release of Security Interest in Trademarks-v1#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made effective as of November 25, 2019, by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), in favor of MEDIA RECOVERY, INC., a Nevada corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has granted security interests to the Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 21, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor granted the Secured Party, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the granting of the security interest in the IP Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the IP Collateral on April 3, 2018 at Reel number 6306 and Frame number 0852; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Secured Party terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

- 1) <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms not defined in this Release shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2) <u>Termination and Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and liens on the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release effective as of the date written above.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Matt Love

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 006804 FRAME: 0068

Exhibit A

Trademarks:

Mark	Country	Owner	Ser/Reg. No.	
COLDMARK	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	3,301,540	
WARM MARK	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	3,301,541	
STARTMANAGER	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	3,427,703	
DATACENTERTRAK	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	3,778,444	
SHOCKWATCH USAGE MANAGER	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	3,420,472	
SHOCKWATCH IMPACT MANAGER	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	3,420,473	
EQUIPMANAGER	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	3,379,401	
HEATWATCH	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	2,652,487	
DATARANGER	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	2,124,195	
HEAT WATCH	U.S.	Media Recovery, Inc.	1,796,896	

Exhibit A